UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. and SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC., Petitioners

v.

GUI GLOBAL PRODUCTS, LTD., D/B/A GWEE Patent Owner

Case IPR2021-00337 Patent 10,562,077

PETITIONERS' AMENDED MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 35 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3)



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Petitioners Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. and Samsung Electronics America, Inc. (together "Samsung") respectfully submit the following updated mandatory notices to account for an IPR petition filed by Apple Inc. with respect to U.S. Patent 10,562,077.

A. Real Parties-in-Interest

Petitioners identify themselves as the real parties-in-interest.

B. Related Matters

Samsung concurrently filed requests for *inter partes* review of U.S. Patents 10,259,020; 10,259,021; and 10,589,320. Each of these patents shares a common claim of priority with the '077 patent. Since Petitioners filed the instant petition, Apple Inc. filed petitions for *inter partes* review with respect to each of the '020, '021, '077 and '320 patents. Accordingly, the following petitions have currently been accorded filing dates by the Board:



Patent	Inter Partes Review	Filing Date Accorded
U.S. 10,259,020	Samsung: IPR2020-00335	January 13, 2021
0.3. 10,239,020	Apple: IPR2020-00470	February 19, 2021
II C 10 250 021	Samsung: IPR2020-00336	January 13, 2021
U.S. 10,259,021	Apple: IPR2020-00471	February 19, 2021
U.S. 10,562,077	Samsung: IPR2020-00337	January 21, 2021
U.S. 10,302,077	Apple: IPR2020-00472	February 19, 2021
U.S. 10,589,320	Samsung: IPR2020-00338	January 21, 2021
0.3. 10,369,320	Apple: IPR2020-00473	February 19, 2021

Samsung provided a chart identifying all patents/applications that are in the same family as the '077 patent as EX1006 to its petitions.

To the best knowledge of Samsung, the '077 patent is or has been involved in the following district court litigations:

Name	No.	Court	Filed
GUI Global Products, Ltd. d/b/a	4:20-cv-02624	S.D. Tex.	Jul. 27, 2020
Gwee v. Samsung Elecs. Co., Ltd.			
and Samsung Electronics America,			
Inc.			
GUI Global Products, Ltd. d/b/a	4:20-cv-02652	S.D. Tex.	Jul. 28, 2020
Gwee v. Apple, Inc.			

C. Lead and Backup Counsel

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel	
Ali R. Sharifahmadian, Reg. No. 48,202	Jin-Suk Park, Reg. No. 50,678	
(ali.sharifahmadian@arnoldporter.com)	(jin.park@arnoldporter.com)	
	J. Christopher Moulder, Reg. No. 70,490	



Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP 601 Massachusetts Ave., NW Washington, DC 20001-3743 Tel: 202-942-5000 Fax: 202-942-5999	(chris.moulder@arnoldporter.com) Mark A. Patrick, Reg. No. 72,958 (mark.patrick@arnoldporter.com) Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP 601 Massachusetts Ave., NW Washington, DC 20001-3743 Tel: 202-942-5000 Fax: 202-942-5999

D. Service Information

Please address all correspondence to lead and back-up counsel at the addresses shown above. Petitioner consents to electronic service by e-mail.

Dated: March 10, 2021 Respectfully submitted,

/Ali R. Sharifahmadian/

Ali R. Sharifahmadian, Lead Counsel Reg. No. 48,202



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a copy of the foregoing PETITIONERS' AMENDED MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 35 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3) was served on March 10, 2021, to the following Counsel for Patent Owner via email:

John J. Edmonds (jedmonds@ip-lit.com)

Tarek Fahmi (tarek.fahmi@ascendalaw.com)

Stephen F. Schlather (sschlather@ip-lit.com)

/Ali R. Sharifahmadian/

Ali R. Sharifahmadian (Reg. No. 48,202) Counsel for Petitioner

